
LOLBCA	
  SDT	
  July	
  2017	
  
OPEN	
  1	
  

1 Kathy Kawalec Raven 
2 Lyle East Jill 
3 Diane Barrentine Bella 
4 Pamela Helton June 
5 Kerry Watt Reba 
6 Adrian Espinoza Sally 
7 Charles Dimit Joel 
8 Mike Neary Sis 
9 Mary Hayden XPs	
  Camo 

10 John Lewis Mist 
11 Walter Zieser Rose 
12 Gordon Watt Nell 
13 John Seraphine Betty 
14 Nisi Staley Tiz 
15 Annette Haithcox River 
16 Margaret Johnson Kit 
17 Susan Garrett Cass 
18 Lyle East Mo 
19 Kerry Watt Flo 
20 Sophie Hemmings Corrie 
21 Diane Barrentine Wynn 
22 Art Irvin Stryker 
23 Kathy Kawalec Clark 
24 Margaret Lass-­‐Gardiner Brim 
25 Jeanne Irvin Fly 
26 Margaret Johnson Lark 
27 John Lewis Crook 
28 John Seraphine Straid	
  Nell 
29 Mark Day June 
30 Diane Barrentine Ann 
31 Adrian Espinoza Brook 
32 Charles Dimit Trace 
33 Gordon Watt Storm 
34 Mary Hayden XP	
  Chill 
35 Nancy Flynn Bruce 
36 Nisi Staley Sid 
37 Lyle East Chip 
38 Kathy Kawalec Luc 
39 Annette Haithcox Top 
40 Walter Zieser Dot 

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
NURSERY	
  	
  1	
  

1 Margaret Johnson Sprite 
2 Gordon Watt Lyric 
3 Kari Carney Devi 
4 Adrian Espinoza Tic 
5 Margaret Johnson Bracken 
6 Annette Haithcox Tad 
7 Nisi Staley Claire 
8 Margaret Johnson Flint 
9 Gordon Watt Ava 

	
  
PRO	
  NOVICE	
  	
  1	
  

1 Mark Robertson Grit 
2 Kristin Bryant Bea 
3 Paula McCaleb Rye 
4 Susan Garrett Lad 
5 Bob Towner Zephyr 
6 Mary Becker Beau 
7 Larry Gaertner Chance 
8 Steven McCaleb Ash 
9 Pamela Helton Dylan 

10 Greg Wagner Cregg 
11 Susan Istenes Ducati 
12 Catherine Price Morgan 
13 Missi Roland Glitch 
14 Bob Towner D.J. 
15 William Murray Beau 
16 Elizabeth Jennings Piper's	
  Tune 
17 Laura Tomaszewski Jake 
18 Walter Zieser Tess 
19 Larry Gaertner Callie 
20 Nancy Flynn Leo 
21 Paula McCaleb Sage 
22 Lynn Crowell Krea 
23 Kari Carney Ben 

	
  
NOVICE	
  	
  1	
  

1 Kate Eaton Fly 
2 Steven McCaleb Mayhem 
3 Mary Becker Jessie 
4 Leslie Baumann Dixon 
5 Terrasita Cuffie Gypsy 
6 Laura Tomaszewski Tweed 
7    
8 Missi Roland Quota 



NOVICE	
  2	
  
1 Laura Tomaszewski Tweed 
2 Leslie Baumann Dixon 
3    
4 Kate Eaton Fly 
5 Steven McCaleb Mayhem 
6 Mary Becker Jessie 
7 Missi Roland Quota 

	
  
NURSERY	
  	
  2	
  

1 Margaret Johnson Bracken 
2 Nisi Staley Claire 
3 Gordon Watt Ava 
4 Jeanine Henigin Dani 
5 Margaret Johnson Sprite 
6 Annette Haithcox Tad 
7 Kari Carney Devi 
8 Adrian Espinoza Tic 
9 Gordon Watt Lyric 

10 Margaret Johnson Flint 
	
  
PRO	
  NOVICE	
  2	
  

1 William Murray Beau 
2 Pamela Helton Dylan 
3 Mark Robertson Grit 
4 Lynn Crowell Krea 
5 Laura Tomaszewski Jake 
6 Missi Roland Glitch 
7 Elizabeth Jennings Piper's	
  Tune 
8 Paula McCaleb Rye 
9 Susan Istenes Ducati 

10 Catherine Price Morgan 
11 Larry Gaertner Callie 
12 Susan Garrett Lad 
13 Bob Towner Zephyr 
14 Walter Zieser Tess 
15 Greg Wagner Cregg 
16 Paula McCaleb Sage 
17 Kristin Bryant Bea 
18 Kari Carney Ben 
19 Larry Gaertner Chance 
20 Mary Becker Beau 
21 Bob Towner D.J. 
22 Nancy Flynn Leo 
23 Steven McCaleb Ash 

	
  

OPEN	
  2	
  
1 Jeanine Henigin Jag 
2 Mary Hayden XP	
  Chill 
3 John Seraphine Straid	
  Nell 
4 Adrian Espinoza Sally 
5 Margaret Lass-­‐Gardiner Brim 
6 Kathy Kawalec Clark 
7 John Lewis Mist 
8 Annette Haithcox Top 
9 Lyle East Jill 

10 Robin Reasoner Hawke 
11 Mike Neary Sis 
12 Diane Barrentine Ann 
13 Kerry Watt Reba 
14 Susan Garrett Cass 
15 Nisi Staley Sid 
16 Margaret Johnson Lark 
17 Pamela Helton June 
18 Walter Zieser Dot 
19 Charles Dimit Joel 
20 Kathy Kawalec Luc 
21 Lyle East Mo 
22 Sophie Hemmings Corrie 
23 Diane Barrentine Wynn 
24 Kerry Watt Flo 
25 Jeanine Henigin Sam 
26 Jeanne Irvin Fly 
28 Nisi Staley Tiz 
29 Adrian Espinoza Brook 
30 Gordon Watt Storm 
31 Art Irvin Stryker 
32 Nancy Flynn Bruce 
33 Charles Dimit Trace 
34 Diane Barrentine Bella 
35 Gordon Watt Nell 
36 Carrie Duran Roy 
37 Margaret Johnson Kit 
37 Walter Zieser Rose 
38 John Lewis Crook 
39 Mary Hayden XPs	
  Camo 
40 Mark Day June 
41 Kathy Kawalec Raven 
42 Annette Haithcox River 
43 John Seraphine Betty 
44 Robin Reasoner Trim 
45 Lyle East Chip 



	
  
OPEN	
  3	
  

1 John Lewis Mist 
2 Lyle East Mo 
3 Kerry Watt Reba 
4 Mary Hayden XPs	
  Camo 
5 Margaret Johnson Lark 
6 Adrian Espinoza Brook 
7 Kathy Kawalec Clark 
8 Art Irvin Stryker 
9 Nisi Staley Tiz 

10 Annette Haithcox Top 
11 Margaret Lass-­‐Gardiner Brim 
12 John Seraphine Straid	
  Nell 
13 Sophie Hemmings Corrie 
14 Gordon Watt Storm 
15 Kathy Kawalec Luc 
16 Diane Barrentine Bella 
17 Robin Reasoner Hawke 
18 Carol Wanta Rain 
19 Jeanine Henigin Sam 
20 Gordon Watt Nell 
21 Charles Dimit Trace 
22 Claire Sandbothe Kira 
23 Lyle East Jill 
24 Walter Zieser Rose 
25 Margaret Johnson Kit 
26 Kerry Watt Flo 
27 Annette Haithcox River 
27 Diane Barrentine Wynn 
28 Mark Day June 
29 Kathy Kawalec Raven 
30 Nisi Staley Sid 
31 Carrie Duran Roy 
32 Adrian Espinoza Sally 
33 Susan Garrett Cass 
34 John Lewis Crook 
35 Jeanne Irvin Fly 

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

36 Jeanine Henigin Jag 
38 Walter Zieser Dot 
39 Nancy Flynn Bruce 
40 Robin Reasoner Trim 
41 Mike Neary Sis 
42 Pamela Helton June 
43 Diane Barrentine Ann 
44 John Seraphine Betty 
45 Charles Dimit Joel 
46 Mary Hayden XP	
  Chill 
47 Lyle East Chip 

	
  
NURSERY	
  3	
  

1 Gordon Watt Ava 
2 Margaret Johnson Bracken 
3 Annette Haithcox Tad 
4 Margaret Johnson Sprite 
5 Kari Carney Devi 
6 Adrian Espinoza Tic 
7 Jeanine Henigin Dani 
8 Nisi Staley Claire 
9 Margaret Johnson Flint 

10 Gordon Watt Lyric 
	
  
RANCH	
  1	
  

1 Catherine Price Seelie 
2 Tony Montagano Rio 
3 Diane Barrentine Hannah 
4 Steven McCaleb Tripp 
5 William Murray Tifany 
6 Linda Johnson Bree 
7 Steve Weingartner Attie 

	
  
RANCH	
  2	
  

1 William Murray Tifany 
2 Linda Johnson Bree 
3 Catherine Price Seelie 
4 Steve Weingartner Attie 
5 Tony Montagano Rio 
6 Steven McCaleb Tripp 
7 Diane Barrentine Hannah 

	
  


